AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE O	PAGE OF PAGES		
					1	1		
	NT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE		QUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO). (If applicable)		
225 6. ISSUED BY		See Block 16C						
6. ISSUED BY CODE 00518			4	•	CODE 0051	8		
Oak Rid				Ridge				
P.O. Bo	partment of Energy			5. Department of Energy D. Box 2001				
	lge TN 37831			k Ridge TN 37831				
••••								
8. NAME AND	DADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stree	t, county. State and ZIP Code)	(x) 9 ⁱ	A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.				
			~					
	GE ASSOCIATED UNIVERS	ITIES, INC.		B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)				
P.O. BO	GE TN 37830-6218							
	GE IN 57050 0210							
			X D	DA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER N DE-AC05-060R23100	40.			
			1	DB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)				
CODE 04	41152224	FACILITY CODE		12/21/2005				
		11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES	TO AMEND	MENTS OF SOLICITATIONS		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	numbered solicitation is amended as set f	•		•		xtended.		
				tion or as amended, by one of the following met eceipt of this amendment on each copy of the of		-		
				AILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO				
				PECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF Y				
	is amendment you desire to change an offer itation and this amendment, and is receive			e by telegram or letter, provided each telegram o	or letter makes refe	rence		
	TING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If re			crease: -	\$391,970.	15		
	13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO N	ODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/OR	DERS. IT I	MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DE	SCRIBED IN ITEM	14.		
CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority)	THE CHAN	IGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN 1	HE CONTRACT			
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRA appropriation date, etc.) SET FORT	CT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLE H IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE /	ECT THE A	DMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes Y OF FAR 43.103(b).	in paying office,			
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN	IT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT T	OHTUA OT	RITY OF:				
х	Mutual Agreement, 52.232-	22 Limitation of Funds;	; B.4 O	bligation of Funds; P.L. 95-9	1			
. <u></u> ,	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)						
	NTI Contractor is not	x is required to sign this documen		n1 copies to the issuin	a office			
		X is required to sign this documen		solicitation/contract subject matter where feasi				
			-	funding in the amount of		.45		
-	-		-	through the Work for Ot				
	B.4 Obligation of Fur							
"Pursua	nt to the Clause in S	ection I, FAR 52.2	32-22	entitled "Limitation of	Funds,"	total		
				ted herewith and made av				
				curred from the effectiv				
	t through the period							
	stination			-				
Period	of Performance: 01/01	/2006 to 12/31/201	0					
Except as nr	ovided herein, all terms and conditions of t	he document referenced in Item 9A o	r 10A. as h	eretofore changed, remains unchanged and in f	ull force and effect			
15A. NAME A	AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFI				
	A. Boatner Prosident & Ceneral Co							

Vice President & General Counsel			
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED
Signature of person authorized to sign)	7/28/10	(Signature of Contracting Officer)	
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 Previous edition unusable		•	STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

from funds received from the Department of Commerce through the Work for Others program. Clause B.4 Obligation of Funds, paragraph (a) is revised as follows: "Pursuant to the Clause in Section I, FAR 52.232-22 entitled "Limitation of Funds," total	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE OF PAGES			
225 See Block 16C Description 2022 Them 17 4.6SUED V CODE 0.0518 7.ADMINISTERED VY driver dow lime (0) CODE 0.0518 4.SSUED V CODE 0.0518 7.ADMINISTERED VY driver dow lime (0) CODE 0.0518 7.O. Exoz CODI Cole At Ridge TM 37831 ANME AND ACCRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., exot cave, same and 2P Cool (v) A. MENDMENT OF SOLCTATION NO. AK RIDGE TN 37830-6218 V A. MENDMENT OF SOLCTATION NO. AK RIDGE TN 37830-6218 V A. MENDMENT OF SOLCTATION NO. The down manufeed as referant him H. The four and darp social for rescal of Ormal Interdower TM 10 The down manufeed as referant him H. The four and darp social for rescal of Ormal Interdower TM 10 The down manufeed as referant him H. The four and darp social for rescal of Ormal Interdower TM 10 The down manufeed as referant him H. The four and darp social for rescal of Ormal Interdower Monteneer TM 10 The down manufeed as referant him H. The four and darp social for rescal of Ormal Interdower Monteneer TM 10 The down manufeed as referant him H. The four and darp social for rescal of Ormal <t< th=""><th></th><th></th><th>1</th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th>-</th><th></th><th>1</th></t<>			1				-		1	
Code Code Code Code Code Code Code Code								able)		
COULD Could Co	_	0005								
T.S. Department of Sinergy F.O. Dox 2001 Oak Ridge TW 37831 S. MARE AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR ADD, meet ONCOME DAK RIDGE ASSOCIATED UNIVERSITIES, INC. P.O. Dox 2001 DAK RIDGE ASSOCIATED UNIVERSITIES, INC. P.O. Dox 2001 DAK RIDGE ASSOCIATED UNIVERSITIES, INC. P.O. Dox 2001 DAK RIDGE ASSOCIATED UNIVERSITIES, INC. P.O. Dox 2006 DAK NODE OCIDE 041152224 FACULTY CODE 1100 HEND OF CONTRACTORDER NO. THE FLOCATION OF CONTRACTORDER NO. DOWN OF CONTRACTORDER NO. THE FLOCATION OF CONTRACTORDER NO.	6. ISSUED BY CODE 00518			7. AD	$\frac{1}{2}$					
P.O. Box 2001 Dak Ridge TN 37831 A NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR ML. INFERSINTES, TNC. Dak Ridge TN 37831 A NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR ML. INFERSITES, TNC. District Transmission of the second multiple of the second mul					5					
Oak Ridge TN 37831 Oak Ridge TN 37831 A MARE AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. 2004 SAVE SAVE PD CAND. (m) A MARE AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. 2004 SAVE SAVE PD CAND. (m) A MARE AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. 2004 SAVE SAVE PD CAND. (m) A MARE AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. 2004 SAVE SAVE SAVE SAVE SAVE SAVE SAVE SAVE	-									
A MAKE AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR pts. steel sound, Suite and 2P Code(A MAXENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO A MAXENDMENT OF SOLICITATION OF SOLICITATION OF SOLICITATION NO A MAXENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO A MAXENDMENT OF SOLICITATION OF SOLICIT										
DAK RIDGE ASSOCIATED UNIVERSITIES, TNC. 2.0. BOX 117 DAK RIDGE TN 37830-6218 INA RIDGE TN 37830-6218 INA MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTORDER NO. DE-ACGS-COGR23100 INA MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTORDER NO.	2				2					
2. O. BOX 117 DARK RIDGE TN 37830-6218 Image: State of the sta	8. NAME AND A	DDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	t, county, State and ZIP Code)	(x) 9A	A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.					
2. O. BOX 117 DARK RIDGE TN 37830-6218 Image: State of the sta	ONV DIDCE		THIER INC							
ARK RIDGE TH 37830-6218 Image: Contract Contrac			LILES, INC.	9E	9B DATED (SEE ITEM 11)					
CODE 041152224 PACILITY CODE THIS CHANGE AND APPROPRIATION DATA APPLES TO ALCOMMENT OF SOLUTATION OF CONTRACTORDER NO. DE -RCGS-060R23100 TOB. DATE D(SEE (TEM 13) 12/21/2005 12/21/2005 TOB: DATE D(SEE (TEM 13) TEM 14 TOB: DATE D(SEE (TEM 13) TOB: DATE D(SEE (TEM 13) TOB: DATE D(SEE (TEM 14) TOB: DATE D(SEE (TEM 14) TOB: DATE D(SEE (TE										
CODE 041152224 FACLUTY CODE 12/21/2005 IDE-ACCG-060R23100 106. DATED (SEE (TEM 13) 12/21/2005 IDE-ACCG-060R23100 12/21/2005 IDE-ACCG-060R23100 12/21/2005 IDE-ACCG-060R23100 12/21/2005 IDE-ACCG-060R23100 12/21/2005 IDE-ACCG-060R23100 15 or developed. IDE-ACCG-060R23100 16 or developed. IDE-ACCG-060R23000 16 or developed. IDE-ACCG-060R23000 16 or developed. IDE-ACCG-060R2000 <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>10</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>				10						
CODE 041152224 FACILITY CODE 12/21/2005 II.THIS TERM ONLY APPLEES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS Is extended. Is not extended. Offers must acknowledge received this amendment prior to be hour and date specified in the satisfication or as amended by one of the following methods (a) By completing thems & and flaw and methods. Is extended. Is one extended. Offers must acknowledge receive of the amendment in the constraint of the following methods. (a) By acknowledge receive of the semandment in the constraint on an analytic constraint on analytic constraint on analytic constraint on an analytic constraint on an analytic constraint on analytic constraint on analytic constraint on an analytic constraint on an analytic constraint on analytic constraint on an analytic constraint on anananalytic constraint on and analytic constraint on a						0.				
CODE 041152224 FACILITY CODE 12/21/2005 II.THIS TERM ONLY APPLEES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS Is extended. Is not extended. Offers must acknowledge received this amendment prior to be hour and date specified in the satisfication or as amended by one of the following methods (a) By completing thems & and flaw and methods. Is extended. Is one extended. Offers must acknowledge receive of the amendment in the constraint of the following methods. (a) By acknowledge receive of the semandment in the constraint on an analytic constraint on analytic constraint on analytic constraint on an analytic constraint on an analytic constraint on analytic constraint on analytic constraint on an analytic constraint on an analytic constraint on analytic constraint on an analytic constraint on anananalytic constraint on and analytic constraint on a										
11. THIS TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AUXIMUM TO SOLICITATIONS 11. THIS TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AUXIMUM TO BE SOLICITATIONS 12. Advance membered solicitation as amended as solicitation as amendment of the off the following methods: (a) Societation or as amendment, (b) By advanced by ging receipt of this amendment not to be solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF VOUR ACKNOWLEDGERMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PROK TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN RELECTION OF YOUR OFFERS. If by winter of this amendment numbers in the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF VOUR ACKNOWLEDGERMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PROK TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN RELECTION OF YOUR OFFERS. If by winter of this amendmentery unders reference to the solicitation and memory multiple and by begings or lefter, provided each belogram or lefter number streamment. 12. RACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Decrease: -\$391, 970.45 13. THIS TEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. ONDER NO. IN TEX 10A. A THIS CHANCE OF DESIDED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANCES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ONDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN THE MISSING THE MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANCES (such as changes in paying office. 2 A THIS CHANCE OF ADMENTAMODIFICATIONER IN TO MULTIPUT OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANCES (such as changes in paying office. 4 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF MULTIPUT OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANCES (such as changes in paying office.	CODE			_						
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and data specified for receipt of Offers Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment priors to the hour and data specified for receipt of Offers S and 15, and returning C and returing C and returning C	041	152224								
Offers must advolvedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by on the fores whith it of (a) By computing or prior to the solicitation or as amended, by on the offer solution of the solicitation or as amended, by one of the solution of the solutis solution of the solution of the solution of the sol				-						
Items B and 15, and reliming										
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solutation and amendment numbers FALURE OF YOUR ACKINNE EDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE FLACE DESIGNATE FOR THE RECEIVET OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND ADD TE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN RELECTION OF YOUR ACKINON (FOR FER it in your and date specified. 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (# required) Net Decrease: -\$391,970.45 13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE OPDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, ed.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF FAX 43 03(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF FAX 43 03(b). X. THUS UNANGER OF CONTRACTS/ORDER BY UCF Section Readings, including solutation/contract subget matter where feasible.) The purpose of this modification and authority) E. MPORTANT: Contractor Is not, Els required to sign this document and return								•		
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by vivue of this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Decrease: -\$391,970.45 13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. CHECK ONE A THIS OFFANCE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT B. THE ABOVE MUNBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office. X C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). X C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). X Mutual Agreement, 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds; B.4 Obligation of Funds; P.L. 95-91 D. OTHER (Specify upe of modification and authority) C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED IN COMPARISE and authority ELMPORTATIC Contractor Is not. [Is required to sign this document and return		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		0 0			,	, ,		
to the solutation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (<i>If required</i>) Net Decrease: -\$391,970.45 13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. CHECK ONE A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (<i>Specify authority</i>) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN TEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE MUNBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (<i>such as changes in paying office. approprintion date, etc.</i>) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTIAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Mutual Agreement, 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds; B.4 Obligation of Funds; P.L. 95-91 D. OTHER (<i>Specify type of modification and authority</i>) D. OTHER (<i>Specify type of modification is to de-obligate funding in the amount of</i> \$3391, 970.45 From funds received from the Department of Commerce through the Work for Others program. Clause B.4 Obligation of Funds, paragraph (a) is revised as follows: "Pursuant to the Clause in Section I, FAR 52.232-22 entitled "Limitation of Funds," total funds in the amount of \$1,027,890,487.34 are obligated herewith and made available for payment of allowable costs and maximum fee to be incurred from the effective date of this contract through the period estimated to end December 31, 2010." "Pursuant to the Clause in Section 12/31/2010 Except as provide herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced i										
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required) Net Decrease: -\$391,970.45 13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speedly authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ADOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF Mutual Agreement, 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds; B.4 Obligation of Funds; P.L. 95-91 D. OTHER (Speedry type of modification and authority) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Is is to de-obligate funding in the amount of \$391,970.45 from funds received from the Department of Commerce through the Work for Others program. Clause B.4 Obligation of Funds, paragraph (a) is revised as follows: "Pursuant to the Clause in Section I, FAR 52.232-22 entitled "Limitation of Funds," total funds in the amount of \$1,027,890,487.34 are obligated herewith and made available for payment of allowable costs and maximum fee to be incurred from the effective date of this contract through the period estimated to end December 31, 2010." FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 01/01/2006 to 12/31/2010					by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or	· letter mak	es refer	ence		
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANCE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 100. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF: Mutual Agreement, 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds; B.4 Obligation of Funds; P.L. 95-91 D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor I. B. sod, I. Is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solication/contract subject matter where feasible.) The purpose of this modification is to de-obligate funding in the amount of \$391, 970.45 from funds received from the Department of Commerce through the Work for Others program. Clause B.4 Obligation of Funds, paragraph (a) is revised as follows: "Pursuant to the Clause in Section I, FAR 52.232-22 entitled "Limitation of Funds," total funds in the amount of \$1,027,890,487.34 are obligated herewith and made available for payment of allowable costs and maximum feet to be incurred from the effective date of this contract through the period estimated to end December 31, 2010.			wired)		crease: -\$	391.9	70.4	5		
CHECK ONE A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43:103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Mutual Agreement, 52.232-22 Limitation of Punds; B.4 Obligation of Funds; P.L. 95-91 D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Is not. B. Intergravity type of modification is to de-obligate funding in the amount of \$391,970.45 from funds received from the Department of Commerce through the Work for Others program. Clause B.4 Obligation of Funds, paragraph (a) is revised as follows: "Pursuant to the Clause in Section I, FAR 52.232-22 entitled "Limitation of Funds," total funds in the amount of \$1,027,890,487.34 are obligated herewith and made available for payment of allowable costs and maximum fee to be incurred from the effective date of this contract through the period estimated to end December 31, 2010." FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 01/01/2006 to 12/31/2010						•				
A ORDER NO.IN THE TOX B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF: X C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Mutual Agreement, 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds; B.4 Obligation of Funds; P.L. 95-91 D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Is not, [] is required to sign this document and return 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The purpose of this modification is to de-obligate funding in the amount of \$391,970.45 from funds received from the Department of Commerce through the Work for Others program. Clause B.4 Obligation of Funds, paragraph (a) is revised as follows: "Pursuant to the Clause in Section I, FAR 52.232-22 entitled "Limitation of Funds," total funds in the amount of \$1,027,890,487.34 are obligated herewith and made available for payment of allowable costs and maximum fee to be incurred from the effective date of this contract through the period estimated to end December 31, 2010." FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 01/01/2006 to 12/31/2010 Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document refe		13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO M	ODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORD	ERS. IT M	ODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DES	3CRIBED I	N ITEM	14.		
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Mutual Agreement, 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds; B.4 Obligation of Funds; P.L. 95-91 D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) E.IMPORTANT: Contractor DIS not. Is required to sign this document and return 1. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The purpose of this modification is to de-obligate funding in the amount of \$391,970.45 from funds received from the Department of Commerce through the Work for Others program. Clause B.4 Obligation of Funds, paragraph (a) is revised as follows: "Pursuant to the Clause in Section I, FAR 52.232-22 entitled "Limitation of Funds," total funds in the amount of \$1,027,890,487.34 are obligated herewith and made available for payment of allowable costs and maximum fee to be incurred from the effective date of this contract through the period estimated to end December 31, 2010." FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 01/01/2006 to 12/31/2010 Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 18. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typ	CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED F ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) Th	HE CHAN	GES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN TH	HE CONTF	RACT			
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Mutual Agreement, 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds; B.4 Obligation of Funds; P.L. 95-91 D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Is not. Els required to sign this document and return 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The purpose of this modification is to de-obligate funding in the amount of \$391,970.45 from funds received from the Department of Commerce through the Work for Others program. Clause B.4 Obligation of Funds, paragraph (a) is revised as follows: "Pursuant to the Clause in Section I, FAR 52.232-22 entitled "Limitation of Funds," total funds in the amount of \$1,027,890,487.34 are obligated herewith and made available for payment of allowable costs and maximum fee to be incurred from the effective date of this contract through the period estimated to end December 31, 2010." FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 01/01/2006 to 12/31/2010 Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)										
X Mutual Agreement, 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds; B.4 Obligation of Funds; P.L. 95-91 D.OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) E.IMPORTANT: Contractor Is not. Is required to sign this document and retum 1 copies to the issuing office. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The purpose of this modification is to de-obligate funding in the amount of \$391,970.45 from funds received from the Department of Commerce through the Work for Others program. Clause B.4 Obligation of Funds, paragraph (a) is revised as follows: "Pursuant to the Clause in Section I, FAR 52.232-22 entitled "Limitation of Funds," total funds in the amount of \$1,027,890,487.34 are obligated herewith and made available for payment of allowable costs and maximum fee to be incurred from the effective date of this contract through the period estimated to end December 31, 2010." FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 01/01/2006 to 12/31/2010 Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH	CT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLEC 1 IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AU	JTHORIT	DMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes) Y OF FAR 43.103(b).	in paying o	office,			
A D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) E.IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The purpose of this modification is to de-obligate funding in the amount of \$391,970.45 from funds received from the Department of Commerce through the Work for Others program. Clause B.4 Obligation of Funds, paragraph (a) is revised as follows: "Pursuant to the Clause in Section I, FAR 52.232-22 entitled "Limitation of Funds," total funds in the amount of \$1,027,890,487.34 are obligated herewith and made available for payment of allowable costs and maximum fee to be incurred from the effective date of this contract through the period estimated to end December 31, 2010." FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 01/01/2006 to 12/31/2010 Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)		C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN	T IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO	AUTHOR	RITY OF:					
E.IMPORTANT: Contractor Is not, is is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The purpose of this modification is to de-obligate funding in the amount of \$391,970.45 from funds received from the Department of Commerce through the Work for Others program. Clause B.4 Obligation of Funds, paragraph (a) is revised as follows: "Pursuant to the Clause in Section I, FAR 52.232-22 entitled "Limitation of Funds," total funds in the amount of \$1,027,890,487.34 are obligated herewith and made available for payment of allowable costs and maximum fee to be incurred from the effective date of this contract through the period estimated to end December 31, 2010." FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 01/01/2006 to 12/31/2010 Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)	Δ	- · ·		B.4 Ok	oligation of Funds; P.L. 95-91					
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The purpose of this modification is to de-obligate funding in the amount of \$391,970.45 from funds received from the Department of Commerce through the Work for Others program. Clause B.4 Obligation of Funds, paragraph (a) is revised as follows: "Pursuant to the Clause in Section I, FAR 52.232-22 entitled "Limitation of Funds," total funds in the amount of \$1,027,890,487.34 are obligated herewith and made available for payment of allowable costs and maximum fee to be incurred from the effective date of this contract through the period estimated to end December 31, 2010." FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 01/01/2006 to 12/31/2010 Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)							
The purpose of this modification is to de-obligate funding in the amount of \$391,970.45 from funds received from the Department of Commerce through the Work for Others program. Clause B.4 Obligation of Funds, paragraph (a) is revised as follows: "Pursuant to the Clause in Section I, FAR 52.232-22 entitled "Limitation of Funds," total funds in the amount of \$1,027,890,487.34 are obligated herewith and made available for payment of allowable costs and maximum fee to be incurred from the effective date of this contract through the period estimated to end December 31, 2010." FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 01/01/2006 to 12/31/2010 Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)	E. IMPORTANT:	Contractor is not,	X is required to sign this document a	and return	copies to the issuing	office.				
from funds received from the Department of Commerce through the Work for Others program. Clause B.4 Obligation of Funds, paragraph (a) is revised as follows: "Pursuant to the Clause in Section I, FAR 52.232-22 entitled "Limitation of Funds," total funds in the amount of \$1,027,890,487.34 are obligated herewith and made available for payment of allowable costs and maximum fee to be incurred from the effective date of this contract through the period estimated to end December 31, 2010." FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 01/01/2006 to 12/31/2010 Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)	14. DESCRIPTI	ON OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION	(Organized by UCF section headings,	including	solicitation/contract subject matter where feasib	vle.)				
Clause B.4 Obligation of Funds, paragraph (a) is revised as follows: "Pursuant to the Clause in Section I, FAR 52.232-22 entitled "Limitation of Funds," total funds in the amount of \$1,027,890,487.34 are obligated herewith and made available for payment of allowable costs and maximum fee to be incurred from the effective date of this contract through the period estimated to end December 31, 2010." FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 01/01/2006 to 12/31/2010 Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)	The purpose of this modification is to de-obligate funding in the amount of \$391,970.45									
"Pursuant to the Clause in Section I, FAR 52.232-22 entitled "Limitation of Funds," total funds in the amount of \$1,027,890,487.34 are obligated herewith and made available for payment of allowable costs and maximum fee to be incurred from the effective date of this contract through the period estimated to end December 31, 2010." FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 01/01/2006 to 12/31/2010 Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	from funds received from the Department of Commerce through the Work for Others program.									
funds in the amount of \$1,027,890,487.34 are obligated herewith and made available for payment of allowable costs and maximum fee to be incurred from the effective date of this contract through the period estimated to end December 31, 2010." FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 01/01/2006 to 12/31/2010 Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	Clause B.	.4 Obligation of Fun	ds, paragraph (a) i	s rev	ised as follows:					
funds in the amount of \$1,027,890,487.34 are obligated herewith and made available for payment of allowable costs and maximum fee to be incurred from the effective date of this contract through the period estimated to end December 31, 2010." FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 01/01/2006 to 12/31/2010 Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	"Pursuant	t to the Clause in S	ection I, FAR 52.23	2-22	entitled "Limitation of	Funds	s," t	cotal		
payment of allowable costs and maximum fee to be incurred from the effective date of this contract through the period estimated to end December 31, 2010." FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 01/01/2006 to 12/31/2010 Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)	funds in the amount of \$1,027,890,487.34 are obligated herewith and made available for									
FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 01/01/2006 to 12/31/2010 Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)	payment o	of allowable costs a	nd maximum fee to b	e inc	urred from the effective	e date	e of	this		
Period of Performance: 01/01/2006 to 12/31/2010 Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)	contract	through the period	estimated to end De	cembe	r 31, 2010."					
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)	FOB: Dest	tination								
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)	Period of	f Performance: 01/01	/2006 to 12/31/2010							
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)	Evoont oo nood	lod boroin, all tarms and conditions of th	o document referenced in them 0.4	104	rotoforo abangad romaina unabangad and in fu	III force er-	l offect			
							,			

		hary h. crow		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED	
		Signature on File	09/29/2010	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Officer)	0572572010	
NSN 7540 01 152 8070 STANDARD EORM 30 (PEV) 10 83)				